158 - Hoover City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

3/3/2017 2:53:40 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
$107,698,466.00 $8,628,691.02 $675,857.56  ($12,867,301.57) $0.00 $1,793,575.79
$33,577,775.97 $75,772.83 $9,899.98 $16,461,447.07 $0.00 $12,660.16
$255,198.82 $1,260,585.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $113,104.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $407,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
$31,486.03 $203,071.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($9,452.68) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$141,553,474.14  $10,168,120.42 $685,757.54 $4,001,445.50 $0.00 $1,919,340.88
($571.14) $206,468.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,057.45
$0.00 $407,349.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,217,809.80 $926,650.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $263,815.12
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,217,238.66 $1,540,468.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $331,872.57
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$70,394.85 $279,100.08 $0.00 $601,638.58 $0.00 $0.00
$129,265,840.63 $8,348,552.24 $685,757.54 $3,399,806.92 $0.00 $1,587,468.31
$129,336,235.48 $8,627,652.32 $685,757.54 $4,001,445.50 $0.00 $1,587,468.31
$141,553,474.14 $10,168,120.42 $685,757.54 $4,001,445.50 $0.00 $1,919,340.88

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT

GROUPS

F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$823,197.54
$335,495,338.30
$10,138,733.59

$8,064,955.91
$174,590,000.00

$529,112,225.34

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$183,478,153.45
$183,478,153.45

$345,634,071.89

$0.00
$0.00
$345,634,071.89
$529,112,225.34
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

158 - Hoover City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/3/2017 2:54:44 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04

General

$23,762,007.00
$700.00
$59,984,637.98
$47,600.09
$83,794,945.07

$27,139,189.13
$7,192,438.62
$4,342,287.45
$2,091,402.32
$1,169,997.93
$0.00

$0.00
$233,424.43
$42,168,739.88

$11,340,105.30
$2,388,941.52
$8,951,163.78

$50,577,368.97
$78,758,866.51
$129,336,235.48

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,481,695.56
$3,604,221.17
$115,357.27
$5,201,274.00

$2,356,162.06
$692,334.73
$83,066.37
$2,947,846.22
$19,155.59
$0.00

$0.00
$741,460.82
$6,840,025.79

$4,650,901.87
$2,175,202.33
$2,475,699.54

$836,947.75
$7,790,704.57
$8,627,652.32

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,810.00
$0.00
$3,810.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($3,810.00)
$689,567.54
$685,757.54

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$194,758.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$194,758.00

$0.00

$0.00
$20,318.00
$722,598.97
$0.00
$60,481.10
$0.00

$0.00
$803,398.07

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($608,640.07)
$4,610,085.57
$4,001,445.50

$0.00
$0.00
$1,042,719.80
$0.00
$1,042,719.80

$222,675.46
$144,523.34
$32,499.12
$19,211.40
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$368,601.06
$787,510.38

$105,366.67
$366,364.78
($260,998.11)

($5,788.69)
$1,593,257.00
$1,587,468.31

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$23,956,765.00
$1,482,395.56
$64,631,578.95
$162,957.36
$90,233,696.87

$29,718,026.65
$8,029,296.69
$4,478,170.94
$5,781,058.91
$1,189,153.52
$60,481.10
$3,810.00
$1,343,486.31
$50,603,484.12

$16,096,373.84
$4,930,508.63
$11,165,865.21

$50,796,077.96
$93,442,481.19
$144,238,559.15
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158 - Hoover City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

(Under) VExbe'hdi’tures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/3/2017 2:55:37 PM

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04

STATE OF ALABAMA

GENERAL

Budget

$69,352,037.00
$0.00
$65,208,071.97
$340,000.00
$134,900,108.97

$84,790,585.33
$22,177,303.58
$17,171,129.54
$6,749,023.69
$3,164,870.56
$9,700,000.00
$0.00
$701,395.07
$144,454,307.77

$12,723,760.06
$3,902,993.15
$8,820,766.91
($733,431.89)
$78,758,866.51
$78,025,434.62

Actual

$23,762,007.00
$700.00
$59,984,637.98
$47,600.09
$83,794,945.07

$27,139,189.13
$7,192,438.62
$4,342,287.45
$2,091,402.32
$1,169,997.93
$0.00

$0.00
$233,424.43
$42,168,739.88

$11,340,105.30
$2,388,941.52
$8,951,163.78
$50,577,368.97
$78,758,866.51
$129,336,235.48

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($45,590,030.00)
$700.00
($5,223,433.99)
($292,399.91)
($51,105,163.90)

$57,651,396.20
$14,984,864.96
$12,828,842.09
$4,657,621.37
$1,994,872.63
$9,700,000.00
$0.00
$467,970.64
$102,285,567.89

($1,383,654.76)
$1,514,051.63
$130,396.87
$51,310,800.86
$0.00
$51,310,800.86

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$6,920,578.36
$9,358,107.10
$255,037.60
$16,533,723.06

$6,217,604.33
$1,763,358.05
$295,245.67
$8,893,046.54
$157,947.38
$0.00

$0.00
$2,107,530.30
$19,434,732.27

$3,672,703.35
$626,498.66
$3,046,204.69
$145,195.48
$7,790,704.57
$7,935,900.05

Actual

$0.00
$1,481,695.56
$3,604,221.17
$115,357.27
$5,201,274.00

$2,356,162.06
$692,334.73
$83,066.37
$2,947,846.22
$19,155.59
$0.00

$0.00
$741,460.82
$6,840,025.79

$4,650,901.87
$2,175,202.33
$2,475,699.54

$836,947.75
$7,790,704.57
$8,627,652.32

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($5,438,882.80)
($5,753,885.93)
($139,680.33)
($11,332,449.06)

$3,861,442.27
$1,071,023.32
$212,179.30
$5,945,200.32
$138,791.79
$0.00

$0.00
$1,366,069.48
$12,594,706.48

$978,198.52
($1,548,703.67)
($570,505.15)
$691,752.27
$0.00
$691,752.27
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158 - Hoover City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

(Under) VExbe'hdi’tures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/3/2017 2:55:37 PM

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$10,191,759.03 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$10,191,759.03 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$10,799,350.00 $3,810.00
$0.00 $0.00
$10,799,350.00 $3,810.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
($607,590.97) ($3,810.00)
$689,567.54 $689,567.54
$81,976.57 $685,757.54

STATE OF ALABAMA
For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($10,191,759.03)
$0.00
($10,191,759.03)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,795,540.00
$0.00
$10,795,540.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$603,780.97
$0.00
$603,780.97

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$3,363,379.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,363,379.00

$0.00

$0.00
$237,000.00
$523,324.00
$0.00
$2,889,602.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,649,926.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($286,547.00)
$4,610,085.57
$4,323,538.57

Actual

$194,758.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$194,758.00

$0.00

$0.00
$20,318.00
$722,598.97
$0.00
$60,481.10
$0.00

$0.00
$803,398.07

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($608,640.07)
$4,610,085.57
$4,001,445.50

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-111-B

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,168,621.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($3,168,621.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$216,682.00
($199,274.97)
$0.00
$2,829,120.90
$0.00

$0.00
$2,846,527.93

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($322,093.07)
$0.00
($322,093.07)
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158 - Hoover City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

(Under) VExbe'hdi’tures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/3/2017 2:55:37 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-1lI-C
For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04
EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Budget Actual  (unfavorable) Budget Actual  (unfavorable)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,715,416.00 $23,956,765.00  ($48,758,651.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,920,578.36 $1,482,395.56 ($5,438,182.80)
$2,559,826.44 $1,042,719.80 ($1,517,106.64) $87,317,764.54 $64,631,578.95  ($22,686,185.59)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $595,037.60 $162,957.36 ($432,080.24)

$2,559,826.44

$489,631.70
$538,812.40
$7,000.00
$54,700.00
$100.00

$0.00

$0.00
$770,415.34
$1,860,659.44

$51,800.00
$95,490.00
($43,690.00)
$655,477.00
$1,593,257.00
$2,248,734.00

$1,042,719.80

$222,675.46
$144,523.34
$32,499.12
$19,211.40
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$368,601.06
$787,510.38

$105,366.67
$366,364.78
($260,998.11)
($5,788.69)
$1,593,257.00
$1,587,468.31

($1,517,106.64)

$266,956.24
$394,289.06
($25,499.12)
$35,488.60
$100.00
$0.00

$0.00
$401,814.28
$1,073,149.06

$53,566.67
($270,874.78)
($217,308.11)
($661,265.69)
$0.00
($661,265.69)

$167,548,796.50

$91,497,821.36
$24,479,474.03
$17,710,375.21
$16,220,094.23
$3,322,917.94
$12,589,602.00
$10,799,350.00
$3,579,340.71
$180,198,975.48

$16,448,263.41
$4,624,981.81
$11,823,281.60
($826,897.38)
$93,442,481.19
$92,615,583.81

$90,233,696.87

$29,718,026.65
$8,029,296.69
$4,478,170.94
$5,781,058.91
$1,189,153.52
$60,481.10
$3,810.00
$1,343,486.31
$50,603,484.12

$16,096,373.84
$4,930,508.63
$11,165,865.21
$50,796,077.96
$93,442,481.19
$144,238,559.15

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production

($77,315,099.63)

$61,779,794.71
$16,450,177.34
$13,232,204.27
$10,439,035.32
$2,133,764.42
$12,529,120.90
$10,795,540.00
$2,235,854.40
$129,595,491.36

($351,889.57)
($305,526.82)
($657,416.39)
$51,622,975.34
$0.00
$51,622,975.34
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