# STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04

158 - Hoover City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL				<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$107,698,466.00	\$8,628,691.02	\$675,857.56	(\$12,867,301.57)	\$0.00	\$1,793,575.79	\$0.00	
Investments	\$33,577,775.97	\$75,772.83	\$9,899.98	\$16,461,447.07	\$0.00	\$12,660.16	\$0.00	
Receivables	\$255,198.82	\$1,260,585.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$113,104.93	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$407,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$31,486.03	\$203,071.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	(\$9,452.68)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$823,197.54	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$335,495,338.30	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,138,733.59	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,064,955.91	
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$174,590,000.00	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$141,553,474.14	\$10,168,120.42	\$685,757.54	\$4,001,445.50	\$0.00	\$1,919,340.88	\$529,112,225.34	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	(\$571.14)	\$206,468.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68,057.45	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$407,349.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$12,217,809.80	\$926,650.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$263,815.12	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$183,478,153.45	
Total Liabilities:	\$12,217,238.66	\$1,540,468.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$331,872.57	\$183,478,153.45	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$345,634,071.89	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$70,394.85	\$279,100.08	\$0.00	\$601,638.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$129,265,840.63	\$8,348,552.24	\$685,757.54	\$3,399,806.92	\$0.00	\$1,587,468.31	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$129,336,235.48	\$8,627,652.32	\$685,757.54	\$4,001,445.50	\$0.00	\$1,587,468.31	\$345,634,071.89	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$141,553,474.14	\$10,168,120.42	\$685,757.54	\$4,001,445.50	\$0.00	\$1,919,340.88	\$529,112,225.34	

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

#### **Exhibit F-II-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

### Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04

158 - Hoover City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$23,762,007.00 \$0.00 \$194,758.00 \$0.00 \$23,956,765.00 Federal Sources \$700.00 \$1,481,695,56 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,482,395,56 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Local Sources** \$59.984.637.98 \$3.604.221.17 \$1.042.719.80 \$64.631.578.95 Other Sources \$47,600.09 \$115,357.27 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$162,957.36 **Total Revenues:** \$83,794,945.07 \$5,201,274.00 \$0.00 \$194,758.00 \$1,042,719.80 \$90,233,696.87 **Expenditures** \$0.00 Instructional Services \$0.00 \$222,675,46 \$27,139,189.13 \$2,356,162.06 \$29,718,026.65 Instructional Support Services \$692.334.73 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$144.523.34 \$8.029.296.69 \$7,192,438.62 \$83.066.37 \$0.00 \$32,499,12 Operation & Maintenance Services \$4.342.287.45 \$20.318.00 \$4,478,170,94 **Auxiliary Services** \$2,091,402.32 \$2.947.846.22 \$0.00 \$722,598.97 \$19.211.40 \$5,781,058.91 \$1,169,997,93 \$19,155.59 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,189,153.52 General Administrative Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$60,481.10 \$0.00 \$60,481.10 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3.810.00 \$3.810.00 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$233,424,43 \$741.460.82 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$368,601.06 \$1.343.486.31 **Total Expenditures:** \$42,168,739.88 \$6,840,025.79 \$3,810.00 \$803,398.07 \$787,510.38 \$50,603,484.12 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$11,340,105.30 \$4,650,901.87 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$105,366.67 \$16,096,373.84 Other Fund Uses: \$2,388,941.52 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$366,364.78 \$2,175,202.33 \$4,930,508.63 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$8,951,163.78 \$2,475,699.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$260,998.11) \$11,165,865.21 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$50,577,368.97 \$836,947.75 (\$3,810.00) (\$608,640.07) (\$5,788.69)\$50,796,077.96 \$78,758,866.51 \$7,790,704.57 \$689,567.54 \$4,610,085.57 \$1,593,257.00 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$93,442,481.19 \$129,336,235.48 \$8,627,652.32 \$685,757.54 \$4,001,445.50 \$1,587,468.31 \$144,238,559.15

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**Ending Fund Balance:** 

STATE OF ALABAMA For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04						Exhibit F-III-A
158 - Hoover City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUE			VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues	20.0901	2 1000001	(Ulliavorable)	200901	2 100000	(Ulliavorable)
State Sources	\$69,352,037.00	\$23,762,007.00	(\$45,590,030.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$6,920,578.36	\$1,481,695.56	(\$5,438,882.80)
Local Sources	\$65,208,071.97	\$59,984,637.98	(\$5,223,433.99)	\$9,358,107.10	\$3,604,221.17	(\$5,753,885.93)
Other Sources	\$340,000.00	\$47,600.09	(\$292,399.91)	\$255,037.60	\$115,357.27	(\$139,680.33)
Total Revenues:	\$134,900,108.97	\$83,794,945.07	(\$51,105,163.90)	\$16,533,723.06	\$5,201,274.00	(\$11,332,449.06)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$84,790,585.33	\$27,139,189.13	\$57,651,396.20	\$6,217,604.33	\$2,356,162.06	\$3,861,442.27
Instructional Support Services	\$22,177,303.58	\$7,192,438.62	\$14,984,864.96	\$1,763,358.05	\$692,334.73	\$1,071,023.32
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$17,171,129.54	\$4,342,287.45	\$12,828,842.09	\$295,245.67	\$83,066.37	\$212,179.30
Auxiliary Services	\$6,749,023.69	\$2,091,402.32	\$4,657,621.37	\$8,893,046.54	\$2,947,846.22	\$5,945,200.32
General Administrative Services	\$3,164,870.56	\$1,169,997.93	\$1,994,872.63	\$157,947.38	\$19,155.59	\$138,791.79
Special Revenue Outlay	\$9,700,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,700,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$701,395.07	\$233,424.43	\$467,970.64	\$2,107,530.30	\$741,460.82	\$1,366,069.48
Total Expenditures:	\$144,454,307.77	\$42,168,739.88	\$102,285,567.89	\$19,434,732.27	\$6,840,025.79	\$12,594,706.48
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$12,723,760.06	\$11,340,105.30	(\$1,383,654.76)	\$3,672,703.35	\$4,650,901.87	\$978,198.52
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,902,993.15	\$2,388,941.52	\$1,514,051.63	\$626,498.66	\$2,175,202.33	(\$1,548,703.67)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$8,820,766.91	\$8,951,163.78	\$130,396.87	\$3,046,204.69	\$2,475,699.54	(\$570,505.15)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$733,431.89)	\$50,577,368.97	\$51,310,800.86	\$145,195.48	\$836,947.75	\$691,752.27
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$78,758,866.51	\$78,758,866.51	\$0.00	\$7,790,704.57	\$7,790,704.57	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$78,025,434.62	\$129,336,235.48	\$51,310,800.86	\$7,935,900.05	\$8,627,652.32	\$691,752.27

STATE OF ALABAMA  For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04						Exhibit F-III-B
158 - Hoover City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS		OJECTS	VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues			(1)			(1)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,363,379.00	\$194,758.00	(\$3,168,621.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$10,191,759.03	\$0.00	(\$10,191,759.03)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$10,191,759.03	\$0.00	(\$10,191,759.03)	\$3,363,379.00	\$194,758.00	(\$3,168,621.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$237,000.00	\$20,318.00	\$216,682.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$523,324.00	\$722,598.97	(\$199,274.97)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,889,602.00	\$60,481.10	\$2,829,120.90
Debt Service	\$10,799,350.00	\$3,810.00	\$10,795,540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$10,799,350.00	\$3,810.00	\$10,795,540.00	\$3,649,926.00	\$803,398.07	\$2,846,527.93
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$607,590.97)	(\$3,810.00)	\$603,780.97	(\$286,547.00)	(\$608,640.07)	(\$322,093.07)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$689,567.54	\$689,567.54	\$0.00	\$4,610,085.57	\$4,610,085.57	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$81,976.57	\$685,757.54	\$603,780.97	\$4,323,538.57	\$4,001,445.50	(\$322,093.07)

STATE OF ALABAMA  For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 04						Exhibit F-III-C	
158 - Hoover City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TYPES AND EXPE	NDABLE TRUST		
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	
Revenues			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			(1)	
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72,715,416.00	\$23,956,765.00	(\$48,758,651.00)	
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,920,578.36	\$1,482,395.56	(\$5,438,182.80)	
Local Sources	\$2,559,826.44	\$1,042,719.80	(\$1,517,106.64)	\$87,317,764.54	\$64,631,578.95	(\$22,686,185.59)	
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$595,037.60	\$162,957.36	(\$432,080.24)	
Total Revenues:	\$2,559,826.44	\$1,042,719.80	(\$1,517,106.64)	\$167,548,796.50	\$90,233,696.87	(\$77,315,099.63)	
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$489,631.70	\$222,675.46	\$266,956.24	\$91,497,821.36	\$29,718,026.65	\$61,779,794.71	
Instructional Support Services	\$538,812.40	\$144,523.34	\$394,289.06	\$24,479,474.03	\$8,029,296.69	\$16,450,177.34	
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,000.00	\$32,499.12	(\$25,499.12)	\$17,710,375.21	\$4,478,170.94	\$13,232,204.27	
Auxiliary Services	\$54,700.00	\$19,211.40	\$35,488.60	\$16,220,094.23	\$5,781,058.91	\$10,439,035.32	
Expendable Administrative Services	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$3,322,917.94	\$1,189,153.52	\$2,133,764.42	
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,589,602.00	\$60,481.10	\$12,529,120.90	
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,799,350.00	\$3,810.00	\$10,795,540.00	
Other Expenditures	\$770,415.34	\$368,601.06	\$401,814.28	\$3,579,340.71	\$1,343,486.31	\$2,235,854.40	
Total Expenditures:	\$1,860,659.44	\$787,510.38	\$1,073,149.06	\$180,198,975.48	\$50,603,484.12	\$129,595,491.36	
Other Financing Sources (Uses)							
Other Financing Sources:	\$51,800.00	\$105,366.67	\$53,566.67	\$16,448,263.41	\$16,096,373.84	(\$351,889.57)	
Other Financing Uses:	\$95,490.00	\$366,364.78	(\$270,874.78)	\$4,624,981.81	\$4,930,508.63	(\$305,526.82)	
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$43,690.00)	(\$260,998.11)	(\$217,308.11)	\$11,823,281.60	\$11,165,865.21	(\$657,416.39)	
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$655,477.00	(\$5,788.69)	(\$661,265.69)	(\$826,897.38)	\$50,796,077.96	\$51,622,975.34	
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,593,257.00	\$1,593,257.00	\$0.00	\$93,442,481.19	\$93,442,481.19	\$0.00	
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,248,734.00	\$1,587,468.31	(\$661,265.69)	\$92,615,583.81	\$144,238,559.15	\$51,622,975.34	